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Robert W. Dickerson, Jr. (SBN 89367)
E-mail: rdickerson@bwslaw.com
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP
444 South Flower Street, Suite 2400
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2953
Tel: 213.236.0600 Fax: 213.236.2700

Patricia L. Peden (SBN 206440)
E-mail: ppeden@bwslaw.com
Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP
1901 Harrison Street, Suite 900
Oakland, California 94612-3501
Tel: 510-273-8780 Fax: 510-839-9104

Lenny Huang (SBN 264386)
E-mail: lhuang@bwslaw.com
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP
1 California Street, Suite 3050
San Francisco, California 94111-5432
Tel: 408-606-6300 Fax: 408-6064333

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
SMITH MICRO SOFTWARE, INC. and
SMITH MICRO SOFTWARE, LLC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SMITH MICRO SOFTWARE, INC.
and SMITH MICRO SOFTWARE,
LLC,

Plaintiffs,

v.

AGIS SOFTWARE
DEVELOPMENT LLC, and DOES
1 to 10,

Defendants.

Case No. 3:21-cv-03677-JD

PROOF OF SERVICE RE:
PLAINTIFF’S ADMINISTRATIVE
MOTION TO CONSIDER
WHETHER CASES SHOULD BE
RELATED; AND PROPOSED
ORDER

Judge: Honorable James Donato
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Terri Mehra, declare:

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Los Angeles County,

California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled

action. My business address is 444 South Flower Street, Suite 2400, Los Angeles,

California 90071-2953. On August 24, 2021, I served a copy of the within

document(s): PLAINTIFF’S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO CONSIDER

WHETHER CASES SHOULD BE RELATED; AND PROPOSED ORDER

  by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with
postage thereon fully prepaid, the United States mail at Los Angeles,
California addressed as set forth below.

  by transmitting via e-mail or electronic transmission the document(s)
listed above to the person(s) at the e-mail address(es) set forth below.

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing

correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the

U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the

ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service

is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than

one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court

at whose direction the service was made.

Executed on August 24, 2021, at Los Angeles, California.

TERRI MEHRA
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WhatsApp LLC v. AGIS Software Development LLC,
Case No. 5:21-cv-03076-BLF

SERVICE LIST

Alan Michael Billharz
Pro Hac Vice
Tiffany Chantel Weston
Pro Hac Vice
Latham and Watkins LLP
555 Eleventh Street NW
Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20004-1304
202-637-2200
Email: alan.billharz@lw.com; tiffany.weston@lw.com

Clara Wing-kwan Wang
Richard Gregory Frenkel
Lisa Kim Anh Nguyen
Latham & Watkins LLP
140 Scott Drive
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1008
650-328-4600
Email: clara.wang@lw.com; rick.frenkel@lw.com; lisa.nguyen@lw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
WhatsApp LLC

Alfred Ross Fabricant
Enrique Iturralde
Peter Lambrianakos
Vincent J Rubino , III
Fabricant LLP
411 Theodore Fremd Road, Suite 206
South Rye, NY 10580
(212) 257-5797
Email: ffabricant@fabricantllp.com;eiturralde@fabricantllp.com;
plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com; vrubino@fabricantllp.com

Benjamin T. Wang
Minna Y. Chan
Russ, August & Kabat
12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025
(310) 826-7474
Fax: (310) 826-6991
Email: bwang@raklaw.com; mchan@raklaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant
AGIS Software Development LLC
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